
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:575
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012
REVISION OF TOLL TAX
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaji

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to bring down the toll tax being collected on the highways; throughout the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the likely percentage of reduction in toll tax alongwith the names of highways on which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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